

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1094 of 2003****With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2449 of 2011****=====**  
**MAHARAJA SALT WORKS CO PVT LTD**  
**Versus**  
**KOLI GOKAL DAYABHAI & ORS.**  
**=====****Appearance:**

MR. GAJENDRA M JANI(7191) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. NAYAN R MEHTA(7162) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 15,19,20,27,31

ABATED for the Defendant(s) No. 14,7

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

10,11,21,22,24,30,32,5,8

MR JAMSHED KAVINA(11236) for the Defendant(s) No.

12,16,17,18,23,25,28,4,6

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 12,16,17,18,23,25,28,4,6

MS AMRITA AJMERA(5204) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Defendant(s) No. 13,9

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,26,29,3

**=====**  
**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI****Date : 18/04/2024****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1094 of 2003:-**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, even in the second call, learned advocate for the appellant does not remain present before this Court.

Hence, the present First Appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

**ORDER IN R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2449 of 2011:-**

Learned advocate Mr. Dhruv Oza for learned advocate Mr. M.K Vakharia for the appellant seeks time.

Stand over to 02.05.2024.

RINKU MALI

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**